MV20G Series
20W, Wide 2:1 Input, 1.5KV Isolation, DIP1”X1” DC/DC Converters
P1 V1.01   07/2024 www.antons-power.com
  Features
 Rated power: 20W Max
 Input voltage range 2:1
 Regulated single or dual out
 High efficiency up to 91%

CISPR32, EN55032
 3 year warranty
  Overview
The MV20G series are 1.5KV isolated 20Watt DC/DC converters with standard DIP1”x1” footprint. Designed with high efficiency, they
operate in a wide temperature range from -40°C to +85°C. Other features include wide 2:1 input voltage range, remote on/off control,
under voltage, over voltage, over current, and short circuit protections. These converters are ideally suitable for battery operated
equipment, measurement equipment, telecom, wireless network, industrial control system.
  Model Numbers
Model Number
Input Voltage [VDC] VOUT
[VDC]
Output Current [mA] Efficiency
[%] Typ.
Capacitive Load
[uF] Max. Nom. Range *Max. Max. Min.
MV20G-1203 12 9~18 20 3.3 5000 0 86 10000
MV20G-1205 12 9~18 20 5.0 4000 0 89 10000
MV20G-1212 12 9~18 20 12 1667 0 89 1600
MV20G-1215 12 9~18 20 15 1333 0 89 1000
MV20G-1224 12 9~18 20 24 833 0 89 500
MV20G-1248 12 9~18 20 48 417 0 89 100
MV20G-1212D 12 9~18 20 ±12 ±833 0 90 800
MV20G-1215D 12 9~18 20 ±15 ±667 0 90 600
MV20G-1224D 12 9~18 20 ±24 ±417 0 90 300
MV20G-2403 24 18~36 40 3.3 5000 0 88 10000
MV20G-2405 24 18~36 40 5 4000 0 90 10000
MV20G-2412 24 18~36 40 12 1667 0 90 1600
MV20G-2415 24 18~36 40 15 1333 0 91 1000
MV20G-2424 24 18~36 40 24 833 0 91 500
MV20G-2405D 24 18~36 40 ±5 ±833 0 90 800
MV20G-2412D 24 18~36 40 ±12 ±667 0 90 600
MV20G-2415D 24 18~36 40 ±15 ±417 0 90 300
MV20G Series
20W, Wide 2:1 Input, 1.5KV Isolation, DIP1”X1” DC/DC Converters
P2 V1.01   07/2024 www.antons-power.com
  Model Numbers (continued)
Model Number
Input Voltage [VDC] VOUT
[VDC]
Output Current [mA] Efficiency
[%] Typ.
Capacitive Load
[uF] Max. Nom. Range *Max. Max. Min.
MV20G-4803 48 36~75 80 3.3 5000 0 88 4700
MV20G-4805 48 36~75 80 5 4000 0 90 2200
MV20G-4812 48 36~75 80 12 1667 0 91 330
MV20G-4815 48 36~75 80 15 1333 0 91 220
MV20G-4824 48 36~75 80 24 833 0 91 500
MV20G-4805D 48 36~75 80 ±5 ±833 0 90 800
MV20G-4812D 48 36~75 80 ±12 ±667 0 90 600
MV20G-4815D 48 36~75 80 ±15 ±417 0 90 300
* Only typical models are listed. Other models may be available upon request.
* Input voltage exceed the Max. value may cause permanent damage.